CITY OF RACINE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name		31-07 Transit Center Parking Lot				
C.O. No. <u>1</u>		104.988.5420	Original Contract		\$	400,763.15
		987.590.5010	Previous	C.O.'s	\$	
		987.908.5020	Contract	Total	\$	400,763.15
Contractor Black Diamond Group, Inc.						
	We mutua	ally agree to the contract change ord	der as herei	n delineate	ed.	
Item No.	Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule.		Decrease in Contract		Increase in Contract	
	Additional Storm S Building consisting at \$38.60/L.F., Or clean-out with fros	Sewer adjacent to the Transit Centeg of 235 L.F. of 10" PVC Storm Sewne Type A Inlet at \$1050.00/EA., Onst sleeve at \$480.00/EA., and six-6" connections at \$810.00/EA.	er ver			15,461.00
2.	Removes Nine - T	Type 5 Concrete Bases at \$825.00/E	ΞA.	7,425.0	00	
3.	Adds Nine - Type	2 Concrete Bases at \$1,280.00/EA				11,520.00
Total Decrease Total Increase Change in Contract				7,425.00		
						00.004.00
		act Amount due to this Change Orde	or.			26,981.00 19,556.00
۸ ما:م. د		act Amount due to this Change Orde			Φ.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Adjusted Contract Amount						
Accept	ted by:					
Contractor Page 1 Print of the Contractor				Date		
Recommended by:		Ronald J. Pritzlaff Engineer/Department Head			12	2/11/2007 Date
Approv	ved by:					_
Approved by:					Date	
Commissioner of Public Works					_	Date
Authorized by Resolution No:						Date